



## Declaration of performance No. BC0 180 J0V

1. Unique identification code of the product-type : BC0 180 J0V

- 2. OV 30 SPEED
  - H factory 378 09 Nová Ves nad Lužnicí
- 3. Cementitious screed material (CT) according to EN 13813, intended to be covered with floor covering.
- 4. LB Cemix, s.r.o., Tovární ulice č.p. 36, 373 12 Borovany, Czech Republic
- 5. ---
- 6. System of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product : 4
- 7. ---
- 8. ---
- 9.

| Essential characteristics             | Performance | Harmonised technical specification |
|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|
| Reaction to fire                      | Class A1fl  | EN 13501-1+A1:2009                 |
| Release of corrosive substances       | CT          | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Capillary water absorption            | NPD         | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Water vapour permeability coefficient | NPD         | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Compressive strength                  | C40         | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Flexural strength                     | F7          | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Wear resistance                       | NPD         | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Sound insulation                      | NPD         | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Sound absorption                      | NPD         | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Thermal resistance                    | NPD         | EN 13813:2002                      |
| Chemical resistance                   | NPD         | EN 13813:2002                      |

10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.

This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by : Petr Semera, Production and Technical Director, LB Cemix, s.r.o., Borovany

Borovany, 1st July 2013